

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18241

Date sent

27/11/2017

Subject

Tenders Websites and Procurement Head Enquiry

Details of enquiry

I am trying to collate data with regards to where your tender opportunities are published. For example an individual e-procurement site or Contracts Finder etc...

Please could you advise me of the website that you use for you tender opportunities and also the contact details (name, email address, postal address and phone number) of the head of procurement at your trust?

Response Sent

1. Tender Websites

a) London Procurement Partnership (LPP)

The Trust is a member of the LPP. The LPP publishes tender opportunities on behalf of its members. Please see the below link for details on how this works including where to find tender opportunities; http://www.lpp.nhs.uk/for-suppliers/

b) Contracts Finder / Official Journal of the European Union (OJEU)

Where the Trust publishes its own tenders opportunities, a notification will be posted on Contracts Finder and where required OJEU.

2. Contact Details for Procurement

Procurement enquiries should be directed to: Mr Udey Chowdhury Assistant Director of Finance The Tavistock & Portman NHS Trust 120 Belsize Lane London NW3 5BA

Email: UChowdhury@Tavi-Port.nhs.uk